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SCHOOL PERFORMANCE FACT SHEET:  CALENDAR YEARS 2020 & 2021 
 

Bachelor of Interior Architecture & Design – 4 years 
 

On-Time Completion Rates (Graduation Rates) 
Includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting. 

 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of Students 
Who Began the 

Program 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation 

Number of On- 
Time 

Graduates 

On-Time 
Completion Rate 

2020 21 21 18 86% 
2021 56 56 20 36% 

 

Student’s Initials:  Date:    
Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information. 

 
Job Placement Rates (includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting) 

 

 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students 

Number of 
Graduates 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

Placement Rate % 
Employed in the 

Field Who 
Began 

Program 
2020 21 20 16 15 94% 
2021 56 20 20 7 35% 

Please see NewSchool’s Career Services Department for information on the employment positions 
determined to be in the field for which a student received education and training. 

 
Gainfully Employed Categories 

Part-Time vs. Full-Time Employment 
 

Calendar Year Graduate Employed 
in the Field 

20-29 Hours Per 
Week 

Graduates Employed in the 
Field at Least 30 Hours Per 

Week 

Total Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 

2020 2 16 15 
2021 1 6 7 

 

http://newschoolarch.edu/


 
 

Published on: December 12, 2022 
Page 20 of 66 

 
 

NewSchool of Architecture and Design 
1249 F St. San Diego, CA 92101 | 619-684-8766 | http://newschoolarch.edu/ 

Single Position vs. Concurrent Aggregated Position 
Calendar Year Graduates 

Employed in the 
Field in a Single 

Graduates Employed in the 
Field in Concurrent 

Aggregated Positions 

Total Graduates 
Employed in the 

Field 
Position 

2020 19 0 19 
2021 7 0 7 

 
Self-Employed / Freelance Positions 

 
 

Calendar Year Graduates Employed who are Self- 
Employed or Working Freelance 

Total Graduates 
Employed in the Field 

2020 0 19 
2021 0 7 

 

 Institutional Employment 
 

Calendar Year Graduates Employed in the Field who are 
Employed by the Institution, an Employer 
Owned by the Institution, or an Employer 

who Shares Ownership with the 
Institution. 

Total Graduates 
Employed in the Field 

2020 0 19 
2021 0 7 

 

Student’s Initials:  Date:    
Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information. 
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License Examination Passage Rates (includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting) 
 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Graduates in 
Calendar Year 

Number of 
Graduates 
Taking Exam 

Number Who 
Passed First 

Available Exam 
Exam 

Number Who 
Failed First 
Available 

Exam 

Passage 
Rate 

2020 20  N/A N/A  N/A N/A 
2021   N/A N/A  N/A N/A 

Licensure examination passage data is not available from the state agency administering the 
examination. We are unable to collect data from graduates, as graduates are not required to take a 
licensure exam.  

Student’s Initials:  Date:    
Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information. 

 
 

Salary and Wage Information (includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting) 
 

Annual salary and wages reported for graduates employed in the field. 
Calend

ar 

Year 

Graduat
es 
Availabl
e 
For 
Employ
ment 

Grads 

Employed in 
Field 
 

< 

$5,000 

$5,001 

$10,000 

$10,001 

$15,000 

$15,001 

$20,000 

$20,000 

$25,000 

$25,000 

$30,000 

$30,000 

$35,000 

$35,000 

$40,000 

$40,001 

$45,000 

$45,001 

$50,000 

$50,001 

$55,000 

$55,001 

$60,000 

$60,001 

$65,000 

$65,000 

$70,000 

$70,000 

$75,000 

$75,000 

$80,000 

$80,001 

$85,000 

$85,001

$90,000 

$90,001

$95,000 

$95,001 

$100,000 

$100,001 

$105,000 

No 

Salary 

Report

ed 

2020 16 15 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 2 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 

2021 20 7 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 

Please see NewSchool’s Career Services Department for information on the sources used to substantiate salary 
disclosures. 
Student’s Initials:  Date:    
Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information. 
 

Cost of Educational Program 
 
Total charges for the program for students completing on-time in 2020:  $ 91,080. Additional charges may be 
incurred if the program is not completed on-time. 
 
Total charges for the program for students completing on-time in 2021:  $ 93,480. Additional charges may be 
incurred if the program is not completed on-time. 

 
Student’s Initials:  Date:    
Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information. 
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Federal Student Loan Debt 
 

 
 

Calendar 
Year(s) 

Most recent three-year 
cohort default rate, as 
reported by the United 

States 
Department of 

The percentage of 
enrolled students in 

2020/21 receiving 
federal student 

loans to pay for this 
program. 

The average 
amount of federal 

student loan debt of 
2020/21 graduates 

who took out 
federal student 

loans at this 
institution. 

The percentage of 
graduates in 2020/21 
who took out federal 
student loans to pay 

for this 
program. 

 Education.1 

2020 3.6% 72% $31,160 55% 
2021 5.9% 74% $18,659 64% 

 
 

1The percentage of students who defaulted on their federal student loans is called the Cohort Default Rate (CDR). It shows 
the percentage of this school’s students who were more than 270 days (9 months) behind on their federal student loans 
within three years of when the first payment was due. This is the most recent CDR reported by the U.S. Department of 
Education. 
 
Student’s Initials:  Date:    
Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information. 

 
 

This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you may 
have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, this fact sheet 
contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law. 
 
Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the institution 
may be directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education at 1747 North Market Blvd, Suite 225, Sacramento, 
CA 95834, www.bppe.ca.gov, toll-free telephone number (888) 370-7589 or by fax (916) 263-1897. 

 
 
 

Student Name - Print 
 
 
 

Student Signature Date 
 
 
 

School Official Date 
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Definitions 

• “Number of Students Who Began the Program” means the number of students who began a program who were 
scheduled to complete the program within 100% of the published program length within the reporting calendar 
year and excludes all students who cancelled during the cancellation period. 

• “Students Available for Graduation” is the number of students who began the program minus the number of 
students who have died, been incarcerated, or been called to active military duty. 

• “Number of On-time Graduates” is the number of students who completed the program within 100% of the 
published program length within the reporting calendar year. 

• “On-time Completion Rate” is the number of on-time graduates divided by the number of students available for 
graduation. 

• “150% Graduates” is the number of students who completed the program within 150% of the program length 
(includes on-time graduates). 

• “150% Completion Rate” is the number of students who completed the program in the reported calendar year 
within 150% of the published program length, including on-time graduates, divided by the number of students 
available for graduation. 

• “Graduates Available for Employment” means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates 
unavailable for employment. 

• “Graduates Unavailable for Employment” means the graduates who, after graduation, die, become 
incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are international students that leave the United States or do not 
have a visa allowing employment in the United States, or are continuing their education in an accredited or 
bureau-approved postsecondary institution. 

• “Graduates Employed in the Field” means graduates who beginning within six months after a student completes 
the applicable educational program are gainfully employed, whose employment has been reported, and for 
whom the institution has documented verification of employment. For occupations for which the state requires 
passing an examination, the six months period begins after the announcement of the examination results for the 
first examination available after a student completes an applicable educational program. 

• “Placement Rate Employed in the Field” is calculated by dividing the number of graduates gainfully employed in 
the field by the number of graduates available for employment. 

• “Number of Graduates Taking Exam” is the number of graduates who took the first available exam in the 
reported calendar year. 

• “First Available Exam Date” is the date for the first available exam after a student completed a program. 
• “Passage Rate” is calculated by dividing the number of graduates who passed the exam by the number of 

graduates who took the reported licensing exam. 
• “Number Who Passed First Available Exam” is the number of graduates who took and passed the first available 

licensing exam after completing the program. 
• “Salary” is as reported by graduate or graduate’s employer. 
• “No Salary Information Reported” is the number of graduates for whom, after making reasonable attempts, the 

school was not able to obtain salary information. 
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STUDENTS RIGHT TO CANCEL 

 
1. You have the right to cancel your agreement for a program of instruction, without any penalty or obligations, 
through attendance at the first-class session, or the seventh calendar day after enrollment, whichever is later. 
After the end of the cancellation period, you also have the right to stop school at any time; and you have the 
right to receive a pro rata refund if you have completed 60 percent or less of the scheduled days (or hours) in 
the current payment period in your program through the last day of attendance.  
 
Cancellation of this agreement can occur up to: 01/16/2023.  
 
2. Cancellation may occur when the student provides a written notice of cancellation at the following address: 
1249 F Street, San Diego, CA 92101. This can be done by mail or by hand delivery.  
 
3. The written notice of cancellation, if sent by mail, is effective when deposited in the mail properly addressed 
with proper postage.  
 
4. The written notice of cancellation need not take any particular form and however expressed, it is effective if 
it shows that the student no longer wishes to be bound by the Enrollment Agreement.  
 
5. If the Enrollment Agreement is cancelled the school will refund the student any money, he/she paid, less the 
application fee of $75, and less any deduction for equipment not returned in good condition, within 45 days 
after the notice of cancellation is received. 
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