

1249 F St. San Diego, CA 92101 | 619-684-8766 | http://newschoolarch.edu/

SCHOOL PERFORMANCE FACT SHEET: CALENDAR YEARS 2020 & 2021

Bachelor of Interior Architecture & Design – 4 years

On-Time Completion Rates (Graduation Rates)

Includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting.

Calendar Year	Number of Students Who Began the Program	Students Available for Graduation	Number of On- Time Graduates	On-Time Completion Rate	
2020	21	21	18	86%	
2021	56	56	20	36%	

Student's Initials:	Date:
Initial only after you have	had sufficient time to read and understand the information.

Job Placement Rates (includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting)

Calendar	Number of	Number of	Graduates	Graduates	Placement Rate %	
Year	Students Who	Graduates	Available for Employment	Employed in the Field	Employed in the Field	
			Employment	rieiu	rieiu	
	Began Program					
	Program					
2020	21	20	16	15	94%	
2021	56	20	20	7	35%	

Please see NewSchool's Career Services Department for information on the employment positions determined to be in the field for which a student received education and training.

Gainfully Employed Categories Part-Time vs. Full-Time Employment

Calendar Year	Graduate Employed in the Field 20-29 Hours Per Week	Graduates Employed in the Field at Least 30 Hours Per Week			
2020	2	16	15		
2021	1	6	7		

Published on: December 12, 2022 Page **19** of **66**



1249 F St. San Diego, CA 92101 | 619-684-8766 | http://newschoolarch.edu/

Single Position vs. Concurrent Aggregated Position

Calendar Year	Graduates Employed in the Field in a Single Position	Graduates Employed in the Field in Concurrent Aggregated Positions	Total Graduates Employed in the Field
2020	19	0	19
2021	7	0	7

Self-Employed / Freelance Positions

Calendar Year	Graduates Employed who are Self- Employed or Working Freelance	Total Graduates Employed in the Field		
2020	0	19		
2021	0	7		

Institutional Employment

Calendar Year	Graduates Employed in the Field who are Employed by the Institution, an Employer Owned by the Institution, or an Employer who Shares Ownership with the Institution.	Total Graduates Employed in the Field		
2020	0	19		
2021	0	7		

Student's Initials:	Date:			
Initial only after y	ou have had sufficient	time to read a	nd understand	the information.

Published on: December 12, 2022 Page **20** of **66**



2021 20

NewSchool of Architecture and Design

1249 F St. San Diego, CA 92101 | 619-684-8766 | http://newschoolarch.edu/

License Examination Passage Rates (includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting)

Calendar Year	Number of Graduates in Calendar Year	Number of Graduates Taking Exam	Number Who Passed First Available Exam Exam	Number Who Failed First Available Exam	Passage Rate
2020	20	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2021		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

								- ", -	-			- "				,				- "	
Lice	ensur	e exa	mina	tion pa	assag	je da	ta is r	ot av	ailable	e from	the sta	ate ag	ency a	dminis	sterin	g the					
exa	amina	ation.	We a	are una	able t	o coll	ect d	ata fro	om gra	aduate	s, as g	gradua	ites ar	e not r	equir	ed to	take a	a			
	licensure exam.																				
Student's Initials:Date:																					
Initi	Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information.																				
Sal	arv :	and	Wan	ام ا	orm:	ation	ı (in	-lud	oe da	ta fo	r tho	two (ralen	dar v	۵2re	nric	or to	ren	ortir	na)	
·	_						<u>-</u>									_	<i>n</i>	<u>100</u>	<u> Ji (iii</u>	<u>197</u>	
Anr	nual	sala	iry a	nd w	ages	rep	orte	d to	r gra	duate	s em	ploy	ed in	the f	eld.						
Grads	<	\$5,001	\$10,001	\$15,001	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$30,000	\$35,000	\$40,001	\$45,001	\$50,001	\$55,001	\$60,001	\$65,000	\$70,000	\$75,000	\$80,001	\$85,001	\$90,001	\$95,001	\$100,001
Employed in Field	\$5,000	\$10,000	\$15,000	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$30,000	\$35,000	\$40,000	\$45,000	\$50,000	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$65,000	\$70,000	\$75,000	\$80,000	\$85,000	\$90,000	\$95,000	\$100,000	\$105,000
15	0	0	0	2	1	2	0	2	2	4	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
7	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Please			/Schc	ool's C	areer	Serv	ices l	Depai	rtment	for inf	ormat	ion on	the s	ources	use	d to s	ubsta	intiat	e sal	ary	
disclos Stude			le:		г	Jata:															
Initial							-			d and	undo	retano	l tha i	nform	ation						
IIIILIAI	Olliy	aitei	you	IIave	iiau s	Sullic	JIEIIL	uiiie	lo i c a	u anu	unue	Stant	ııııeı	11101111	ation						
						(:net	of F	duca	tiona	l Pro	aram									
						2	<i>7</i> 031	OI L	auca	tiona	1110	gram	•								
Total	char	aes f	or the	progr	am fo	or stu	dents	comi	oletino	on-tir	ne in 2	2020:	\$ 91.0	80. Ac	lditior	nal ch	narges	s ma	v be		
		_		am is r						, u.			+ • ·,•				900		,		
Total	char	aes f	or the	progr	am fo	or stu	dents	comi	pleting	on-tir	ne in 2	2021:	\$ 93.4	-80. Ac	lditior	nal ch	narges	s ma	v be		
Total charges for the program for students completing on-time in 2021 : \$ 93,480. Additional charges may be incurred if the program is not completed on-time.																					
Stud	ent's	Initia	als:_)ate:															
											d und	aretan	d tha	inforn	natio	n					

Published on: December 12, 2022 Page 21 of 66



1249 F St. San Diego, CA 92101 | 619-684-8766 | http://newschoolarch.edu/

Federal Student Loan Debt

Calendar Year(s)	Most recent three-year cohort default rate, as reported by the United States Department of Education. ¹	The percentage of enrolled students in 2020/21 receiving federal student loans to pay for this program.	The average amount of federal student loan debt of 2020/21 graduates who took out federal student loans at this institution.	The percentage of graduates in 2020/21 who took out federal student loans to pay for this program.
2020	3.6%	72%	\$31,160	55%
2021	5.9%	74%	\$18,659	64%

¹The percentage of students who defaulted on their federal student loans is called the Cohort Default Rate (CDR). It shows

the percentage of this school's students who were more than 270 days (9 months) behind on their federal student loans within three years of when the first payment was due. This is the most recent CDR reported by the U.S. Department of Education. Student's Initials: Date: Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information. This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you may have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, this fact sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law. Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the institution may be directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education at 1747 North Market Blvd, Suite 225, Sacramento, CA 95834, www.bppe.ca.gov, toll-free telephone number (888) 370-7589 or by fax (916) 263-1897. Student Name - Print Student Signature Date School Official Date

> Published on: December 12, 2022 Page **22** of **66**



1249 F St. San Diego, CA 92101 | 619-684-8766 | http://newschoolarch.edu/

Definitions

- "Number of Students Who Began the Program" means the number of students who began a program who were scheduled to complete the program within 100% of the published program length within the reporting calendar year and excludes all students who cancelled during the cancellation period.
- "Students Available for Graduation" is the number of students who began the program minus the number of students who have died, been incarcerated, or been called to active military duty.
- "Number of On-time Graduates" is the number of students who completed the program within 100% of the published program length within the reporting calendar year.
- "On-time Completion Rate" is the number of on-time graduates divided by the number of students available for graduation.
- "150% Graduates" is the number of students who completed the program within 150% of the program length (includes on-time graduates).
- "150% Completion Rate" is the number of students who completed the program in the reported calendar year within 150% of the published program length, including on-time graduates, divided by the number of students available for graduation.
- "Graduates Available for Employment" means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates unavailable for employment.
- "Graduates Unavailable for Employment" means the graduates who, after graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are international students that leave the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in the United States, or are continuing their education in an accredited or bureau-approved postsecondary institution.
- "Graduates Employed in the Field" means graduates who beginning within six months after a student completes the applicable educational program are gainfully employed, whose employment has been reported, and for whom the institution has documented verification of employment. For occupations for which the state requires passing an examination, the six months period begins after the announcement of the examination results for the first examination available after a student completes an applicable educational program.
- "Placement Rate Employed in the Field" is calculated by dividing the number of graduates gainfully employed in the field by the number of graduates available for employment.
- "Number of Graduates Taking Exam" is the number of graduates who took the first available exam in the reported calendar year.
- "First Available Exam Date" is the date for the first available exam after a student completed a program.
- "Passage Rate" is calculated by dividing the number of graduates who passed the exam by the number of graduates who took the reported licensing exam.
- "Number Who Passed First Available Exam" is the number of graduates who took and passed the first available licensing exam after completing the program.
- "Salary" is as reported by graduate or graduate's employer.
- "No Salary Information Reported" is the number of graduates for whom, after making reasonable attempts, the school was not able to obtain salary information.

Published on: December 12, 2022

Page 23 of 66



1249 F St. San Diego, CA 92101 | 619-684-8766 | http://newschoolarch.edu/

STUDENTS RIGHT TO CANCEL

1. You have the right to cancel your agreement for a program of instruction, without any penalty or obligations, through attendance at the first-class session, or the seventh calendar day after enrollment, whichever is later. After the end of the cancellation period, you also have the right to stop school at any time; and you have the right to receive a pro rata refund if you have completed 60 percent or less of the scheduled days (or hours) in the current payment period in your program through the last day of attendance.

Cancellation of this agreement can occur up to: 01/16/2023.

- 2. Cancellation may occur when the student provides a written notice of cancellation at the following address: 1249 F Street, San Diego, CA 92101. This can be done by mail or by hand delivery.
- 3. The written notice of cancellation, if sent by mail, is effective when deposited in the mail properly addressed with proper postage.
- 4. The written notice of cancellation need not take any particular form and however expressed, it is effective if it shows that the student no longer wishes to be bound by the Enrollment Agreement.
- 5. If the Enrollment Agreement is cancelled the school will refund the student any money, he/she paid, less the application fee of \$75, and less any deduction for equipment not returned in good condition, within 45 days after the notice of cancellation is received.

Published on: December 12, 2022

Page 24 of 66